OF \$690.00 7558808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ebags, Inc.		12/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ebags, LLC	
Street Address:	5500 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 160	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75588085	EBAGS
Serial Number:	86243378	EBAGS
Serial Number:	86502480	EBAGS
Serial Number:	86057968	EBAGS
Serial Number:	76020327	EBAGS
Serial Number:	86057990	EBAGS
Serial Number:	86078603	
Serial Number:	85372561	
Serial Number:	86524367	EBAGS OBSESSION
Serial Number:	77600904	FIREWALL
Serial Number:	85339399	GRIPSCALE
Serial Number:	85339252	HANDBAGS.COM
Serial Number:	86466106	MEDICI
Serial Number:	85314757	MOTHER LODE
Serial Number:	85418281	ON THE STREETS
Serial Number:	85587902	PICK PINK
Serial Number:	87099107	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	86958788	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	87099112	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0935

900435248 REEL: 006247 FRA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86958792	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	87099114	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	87975220	YOUR JOURNEY STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	87263605	TRAVEL OBSESSION
Serial Number:	87263602	TRAVEL OBSESSION
Serial Number:	87263600	TRAVEL OBSESSION
Serial Number:	87263594	TRAVEL OBSESSION
Serial Number:	87263591	TRAVEL OBSESSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa K. Koenig, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119051.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa K. Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa K. Koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Conversion - eBags#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - eBags#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - eBags#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0936



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EBAGS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EBAGS, INC." TO "EBAGS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

3003150 8100V SR# 20177773062

Authentication: 203834192

Date: 12-27-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0937

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:34 PM 12/26/2017
FILED 04:34 PM 12/26/2017
SR 20177773062 - File Number 3003150

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

EBAGS, INC.

TO

EBAGS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, eBags, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into eBags, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Delaware**.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is February 9, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "eBags, Inc.".
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "eBags, LLC".
- 6. The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation into **eBags, LLC** shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 7. A certificate of formation for **eBags**, **LLC** is being filed simultaneously with this Certificate of Conversion.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

66065992_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0938 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this <u>26th</u> day of December, 2017.

EBAGS, INC.

Name: Kyle Gendreau

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 01/11/2018